SENATE

KENTICKT CENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT FORM OF THE COLOR FIGURES ESSION OF THE COLOR FIGU

Amend printed copy of SB 53

On page 1, line 5, delete "	<u>vehicle, as defined in KRS 503.0</u>	010," and insert in lieu thereof
"the compartment of a passenge	er car or truck"; and	

On page 1, line 7, delete "vehicle" and insert "passenger car or truck" in lieu thereof; and

On page 1, line 11, delete "then" and insert in lieu thereof "and"; and

On page 1, line 12, after "reasonable" delete "," and insert "and"; and

On page 1, line 12, after "circumstances" insert ", including but not limited to visual and auditory and sensory perception,"; and

On page 1, line 14, delete "<u>vehicle</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>passenger car or truck</u>"; and

On page 1, line 16, delete "vehicle" and insert in lieu thereof "passenger car or truck"; and

On page 1, line 19, delete "vehicle" and insert in lieu thereof "passenger car or truck"; and

On page 1, line 22, delete "vehicle" and insert in lieu thereof "passenger car or truck"; and

On page 1, line 25, delete " $\underline{vehicle}$ " and insert in lieu thereof " $\underline{passenger\ car\ or\ truck}$ "; and

On page 1, line 27, after "contacted" insert ", specifically, which law enforcement agency or emergency services were contacted".

Amendment No. SFA 2	Sponsor: Sen. Robin L. Webb
Committee Amendment:	Signed:
Floor Amendment:	LRC Drafter: Jones, Chandani
Adopted:	Date:
Rejected:	Doc. ID: XXXXX